Attachment | - Contracts & Grants

Contracts (CSG 41)

Original Contract / 0 .

Contract / Vendor/ | Contract - . Contract/ | Contract/ | Contract/ . I Funding Source Fund

ontrac endor ontrac Contract / Grant Purpose - Description | Competitive or | Contract Type (N/A | Contract / ontrac ontrac on rac. Grant Period | FY21 Funding | Contract/ (local, federal, . . - un' |ng'

Procurement vs Grantee Number / . Grant Term |Grant Term|Grant Period S - Funding Program |Funding Activity | Service (if Notes
Grant Name | Grant Number of Services Sole Source for Grants) Grant Begin Date | End Date (FY21) Total Amount Amount Grant Status | private, special applicable)
ran Amount 9 (FY21) revenue) PP
Contract/Procurement | TBD TBD Contract for Anonymous Client Testing/Surveys [Competitive TBD $10,000 10/1/2020|  9/30/2021|Base Year | $  10,000.00 |$  10,000.00 | Reduced Special Purpose  14000-Field Compliance & 4010-Field
Revenue (O-Type) Enforcement Enforcement
Total $ 10,000.00 | $ 10,000.00
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Attachment | - Contracts & Grants

Subsidies and Transfers (CSG 50)

Contract Original Contract / Fundin .
g Source
Contract/ Vendor / Grantee| Number/ _n . Competitive or Sole |Contract Type (N/A for| Contract/ Contract/ | Contract / Grant Contr.act ! Grant FY21 Funding Contract / (local, federal Funding Funding Fun_dlng_
Procurement vs Contract / Grant Purpose - Description of Services Grant Term |Grant Term . Period Total e " . Service (if Notes
Grant Name Grant Source Grants) Grant Begin Date | End Date Period Amount (FY21) Amount Grant Status | private, special Program Activity applicable)
Number Amount 9 (FY21) revenue) PP
Yellow Cab; Transport DC Trips - Transport DC program provides an
Grant Transco, Inc.; TBD alternative transportation service for MetroAccess customers [Non-Competitive/Sole SourdNOGA N/A 10/1/2020 9/30/2021 |Not Applicable | $ 5,745,397.00 5,745,397.00 | Ongoing Local 2000-Operations|2080-Grants
Pars Corp. and provides cost avoidance for the District.
Innovation Grants will help address transportation Special Purpose
Grant TBD TBD inequalities, provide cost avoidance for the District, and offer [Competitive NOGA N/A 10/1/2020 9/30/2021 Not Applicable | $ 500,000.00 500,000.00 | Ongoing szenue (Op-T e) 2000-Operations|2080-Grants
economic opportunities to the taxi owners. P
Grant Transco, Inc; TBD Children Transportation Service - funded by an MOU with |\~ retitive/Sole SourdNOGA N/A 10/1/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Not Applicable | $ 830,000.00 830,000.00 | Ongoing Intra-District 7000-Marketing |40, ants
Yellow Cab CFSA & Outreach
Grant VIA TBD ;\’gf;i"s Transportation Service - funded by an MOU with |\ 0 octitive/Sole SourdNOGA N/A 10/1/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Not Applicable | $ 186,000.00 186,000.00 | Ongoing Intra-District zogg;r“gzz‘he"”g 2080-Grants
Total $ _ 7,261,397.00 7,261,397.00
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Attachment | - Contracts &
Contracts (All Other CSGs)

Grants

Contract Contract/ | Contract / Contract/ Contract / Grant i Fundin,
Contract / Number / - . Competitive or Sole Contract Type | Contract / Grant N FY21 Funding | Contract/ | Funding Source . . - 'ding .
Vendor / Grantee Name Contract / Grant Purpose - Description of Services Grant Term |Grant Term N Period Total (local, federal, private| ~ Funding Program Funding Activity | Service (if Funding CSG Notes
Procurement vs Grant Grant Source (N/A for Grants) Grant " Period Amount Grant Status ; N
Begin Date | End Date Amount (FY21) special revenue) applicable)
Number Amount (FY21)
c . " . 40-Other Services and
TBD-Grant 78D Transport DC Program (Local Fund) - Admin Overhead Non-Competitive/Sole Source [NOGA N/A 10/1/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Option Year 1 |$ 94,000.00 | $ 94,000.00 | Ongoing Local 2000-Operations 2080-Grants Chargos
Contract/Procurement OCTO/OFRM TBD Z::I"Ssg:: dzc Program (Local Fund) - Administration Overhead - RT{\ oo eiive/Sole Source [NOGA N/A 10/1/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Option Year 1 | $ 50,000.00 | § 50,000.00 | Ongoing Local 2000-Operations 2080-Grants 31-Telecommunications
Contract/Procurement DCHR or others N/A MOU for Driver and Staff background check Program Non-Competitive/Sole Source |Firm Fixed Price  [N/A 10/1/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Not Applicable | $ 20,000.00 | § 20,000.00 | Ongoing 2’:2‘:&:‘(‘3{%;' 8000-Client Services 8010-Driver Service é?"::;h:; Services and
Contract/Procurement DCHR or others N/A Management & Staff Development Training Non-Competitive/Sole Source |TBD N/A 10/1/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Not Applicable | $ 15,000.00 | $ 15,000.00 | Ongoing 2’:2‘:&:‘(‘3{%;' 1000-Agency Management |1015-Personnel é?"::;h:; Services and
Contract/Procurement Various N/A Travel & Conferences Non-Competitive/Sole Source |TBD N/A 10/1/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Not Applicable | $ 15,000.00 | $ 15,000.00 | Ongoing 2’:2‘:&:‘(‘3{%;' 1000-Agency Management || 020-Performance é?"::;h:; Services and
Contract/Procurement TBD TBD Client Services Prining: Permits, decals, rate sheets, FACE IDs and | e TBD N/A 10/1/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Not Applicable | 30,000.00 | § 30,000.00 | Ongoing Special Purpose 8000-Client Services 8010-Driver Service 40-Other Services and
etc. Revenue (O-Type) Charges
Contract/Procurement Sharing Cities Alliance TBD Sharing Cities Alliance Premium membership Fee Non-Competitive/Sole Source |Single Quote N/A 10/1/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Not Applicable | $ 12,500.00 | $ 12,500.00 | Ongoing 2’:2‘:&:‘(‘3{%;' 1000-Agency Management ||090-Performance é?"::;h:; Services and
Contract/Procurement ocTo N/A RTS - DC Net and Non-DC Net needs Non-Competitive/Sole Source |TBD N/A 10/1/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Not Applicable | $ 27,000.00 | § 27,000.00 | Ongoing 2’:2‘:&:‘(‘3{%;' 1000-Agency 1040-Information 31-Telecommunications
c Eastbanc T TBD Data Visualization Software Maintenance, Licenses and other Non-Competitive/Sole Source Indefinite Delivery 18D 10/1/2020 9/30/2021 |Base Year $ 75,000.00 | $ 75,000.00 | Ongoing Special Purpose 1000-Agency Management 1090-Performance 40-Other Services and
Services indefinite Quantity Revenue (O-Type) Charges
Contract/Procurement Canon Copiers TBD Copy Machine Maintenance Non-Competitive/Sole Source |Firm Fixed Price  |N/A 10/1/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Not Applicable | 20,000.00 | $ 20,000.00 | Ongoing 2’:2‘:&:‘(‘3{%;' 1000-Agency 1040""f°”"a"°" 70’5"'“"’”‘?;?;3'
Contract/Procurement Neal R. Gross TBD For Hire Vehicle Advisory Commission Hearing Services Competitive Labor Hour N/A 10/1/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Not Applicable | $ 10,000.00 | $ 10,000.00 | Ongoing 2’:2‘:&:‘(‘3{%;' 1000-Agency Management |1060-Legal é?"::;h:; Services and
Contract/Procurement Pitney Bowes TBD Mail and postage machine Non-Competitive/Sole Source |Single Quote N/A 10/1/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Not Applicable | $ 5,000.00 | $ 5,000.00 | Ongoing 2’:2‘:&:‘(‘3{%;' 1000-Agency Management |1080-Communicationg é?"::;h:; Services and
C Office Products|TBD Office Supplies Non-Competitive/Sole Source |Single Quote N/A 10/1/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Not Applicable | $ 30,000.00 | § 30,000.00 | Ongoing 2’:2‘:&:‘(‘3{%;' 1000-Agency Management || 020-Performance 20-Supplies & Materials
Contract/Procurement ocp N/A Purchase card spending Estimate Non-Competitive/Sole Source |TBD N/A 10/1/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Not Applicable | $ 60,000.00 | § 60,000.00 | Ongoing 2’:2‘:&:‘(‘3{%;' 1000-Agency Management || 020-Performance é?"::;h:; Services and
Contract/Procurement ocFo N/A Imprest Fund Estimate Non-Competitive/Sole Source |TBD N/A 10/1/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Not Applicable | $ 2,000.00 | $ 2,000.00 | Ongoing Speoial Purpose 1450 Agency Management |!090-Performance 40-Other Services and
Revenue (O-Type) Charges
Contract/Procurement DCHR N/A MOU for Driver and Staff background check Program Non-Competitive/Sole Source |TBD N/A 10/1/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Not Applicable | $ 2,500.00 | $ 2,500.00 | Ongoing 2’:2‘:&:‘(‘3{%;' 8000-Client Services 8010-Driver Service é?"::;h:; Services and
Contract/Procurement DCHR N/A MOVU for Driver and Staff background check Program Non-Competitive/Sole Source |TBD N/A 10/1/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Not Applicable | $ 2,500.00 | $ 2,500.00 | Ongoing 2’:2‘:&:‘(‘3{%;' 1000-Agency Management || 020-Performance é?"::;h:; Services and
Contract/Procurement Lessonly TBD Lessonly Renewal Non-Competitive/Sole Source |Single Quote N/A 10/1/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Not Applicable | $ 5,000.00 | $ 5,000.00 | Ongoing Special Purpose 1500 Agency Management |1090-Performance 40-Other Services and
Revenue (O-Type) Charges
Contract/Procurement DGS N/A Building Security - MOU with DGS Non-Competitive/Sole Source |TBD N/A 10/1/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Not Applicable | $ 561,448.00 | $ 561,448.00 | Ongoing 2’:2‘:&:‘(‘3{%;' 1000-Agency Management | 030-Property 34-Security Services
Contract/Procurement OCFO N/A MOU - Merchant Fees assessed by OFT Non-Competitive/Sole Source |TBD N/A 10/1/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Not Applicable | 10,000.00 | $ 10,000.00 | Ongoing 2’:2‘:&:‘(‘3{%;' 8000-Client Services 8010-Driver Service é?"::;h:; Services and
Contract/Procurement OCFO N/A MOU - Merchant Fees assessed by OFT Non-Competitive/Sole Source |TBD N/A 10/1/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Not Applicable | $ 10,000.00 | $ 10,000.00 | Ongoing Special Purpose 8000-Client Services 8020-Company 40-Other Services and
Revenue (O-Type) Services Charges
Contract/Procurement ouc N/A MOU- 311 Licenses Non-Competitive/Sole Source |TBD N/A 10/1/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Not Applicable | 5,000.00 | $ 5,000.00 | Ongoing Special Purpose 4000-Field Compliance & FOW'F'E“’ 40-Other Services and
Revenue (O-Type) Charges
Contract/Procurement CloudCall TBD For Client Service Call Center - Company Service - Voice Recording|Non-Competitive/Sole Source [Single Quote N/A 10/1/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Not Applicable | $ 4,666.00 | $ 4,666.00 | Ongoing Special Purpose |00 Glient Services 8020-Company 40-Other Services and
Revenue (O-Type) Services Charges
Contract/Procurement CloudCall TBD For Client Service Call Center - Driver Service - Voice Recording [Non-Competitive/Sole Source [Single Quote N/A 10/1/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Not Applicable | $ 4,666.00 | $ 4,666.00 | Ongoing 2’:2‘:&:‘(‘3{%;' 8000-Client Services 8010-Driver Service é?"::;h:; Services and
Contract/Procurement CloudCall TBD For Complaints Team - Voice Recording Non-Competitive/Sole Source |Single Quote N/A 10/1/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Not Applicable | $ 4,666.00 | $ 4,666.00 | Ongoing 2’:2‘:&:‘(‘3{%;' 2000-Operations 2010-Complaints é?"::;h:; Services and
Contract/Procurement Adobe TBD Adobe Acrobat Pro DC Non-Competitive/Sole Source |Single Quote N/A 10/1/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Not Applicable | $ 8,000.00 | $ 8,000.00 | Ongoing Special Purpose 1500 Agency 1040-Information 40-Other Services and
Revenue (O-Type) T ay Charges
Contract/Procurement Thomson Reuters-West  |TBD Legal Database Licenses - Westlaw Non-Competitive/Sole Source |Single Quote N/A 10/1/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Not Applicable | $ 7,000.00 | $ 7,000.00 | Ongoing 2’:2‘:&:‘(‘3{%;' 1000-Agency Management |1060-Legal é?"::;h:; Services and
Contract/Procurement ocTo N/A Visio Annual subscription Non-Competitive/Sole Source |TBD N/A 10/1/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Not Applicable | $ 1,000.00 | $ 1,000.00 | Ongoing 2’:2‘:&:‘(‘3{%;' 1000-Agency Management || 020-Performance é?"::;h:; Services and
Contract/Procurement Transit Screen TBD Digital Signage System for Transit Display Non-Competitive/Sole Source |Single Quote N/A 10/1/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Not Applicable | $ 3,000.00 | $ 3,000.00 | Ongoing 2’:2‘:&:‘(‘3{%;' 1000-Agency 1040-Information é?"::;h:; Services and
N . Indefinite Delivery " Special Purpose 1040-Information 40-Other Services and
[of - -/
Eastbanc T 78D Digital Platforms Non-Competitve/Sole Source | <52 BTV |5790.893 10/1/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Option Year 1 | § 218,400.00 | § 218,400.00 | Ongoing Rovents (0Type) _|1000-AgeneY B o Chargos
Contract/Procurement cAl CW46503  |Technical and Management Support Services Non-Competitive/Sole Source |Labor Hour TBD 10/1/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Not Applicable | 57,966.15 | § 57,966.15 | Ongoing 2’:2‘:&:‘(‘3{%;' 1000-Agency 1040""f°”"a"°" é?"::;h:; Services and
Contract/Procurement Carahsoft cw Salesforce licenses (new or renewal plus file storage) Option Year 1|Competitive Firm Fixed Price  |$199,207 101/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Option Year 1 | $ 220,000.00 | $ 220,000.00 | Ongoing 2’:2‘:&:‘(‘3{%;' 1000-Agency 1040-Information é?"::;h:; Services and
Contract/Procurement TDC CWe64727  |Salesforce enhancements Option Year 2 Competitive Labor Hour $112,490 10/1/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Option Year2 |$ 58,223.65 | § 58,223.65 | Ongoing 2’:2‘:&:‘(‘3{%;' 1000-Agency 1040-Information é?"::;h:; Services and
Contract/Procurement QLess TBD Queuing System Software (Qless) Non-Competitive/Sole Source |TBD N/A 10/1/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Not Applicable | $ 5,000.00 | $ 5,000.00 | Ongoing Special Purpose 14440 Agency 1040-Information 40-Other Services and
Revenue (O-Type) T ay Charges
Contract/Procurement Zendesk TBD Zendesk Non-Competitive/Sole Source |Single Quote N/A 10/1/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Not Applicable | $ 1,000.00 | $ 1,000.00 | Ongoing Special Purpose 1500 Agency 1040-Information 40-Other Services and
Revenue (O-Type) T ay Charges
Contract/Procurement The Triage Group TBD Fujitsu Scanner Warranty Non-Competitive/Sole Source |Single Quote N/A 10/1/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Not Applicable | $ 3,000.00 | $ 3,000.00 | Ongoing 2’:2‘:&:‘(‘3{%;' 1000-Agency 1040-Information é?"::;h:; Services and
Contract/Procurement TBD TBD Risk Management Supplies Competitive TBD TBD 10/1/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Not Applicable | 14,200.00 | $ 14,200.00 | Ongoing 2’:2‘:&:‘(‘3{%;' 1000-Agency Management || 020-Performance 20-Supplies & Materials
Contract/Procurement TBD TBD Marketing Contract Competitive TBD TBD 101/2020 | 9/30/2021 |BaseYear |$ 40,000.00 | $ 40,000.00 | Ongoing Special PUrpose |70 Marketing & Outreach |7010-Marketing 40-Other Services and
Revenue (O-Type) Charges
Contract/Procurement DPW N/A MOU- Fleet Management - Managed by DPW Non-Competitive/Sole Source |TBD N/A 10/1/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Not Applicable | $ 4370528 | $ 43,705.28 | Ongoing 2’:2‘:&:‘(‘3{%;' 1000-Agency Management |070-Fleet é?"::;h:; Services and
Contract/Procurement Morgan's TBD Uniforms for Public Vehicle Enforcement Staff Non-Competitive/Sole Source |Mdefinite Delivery gy 10/1/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Not Applicable | 15,000.00 | $ 15,000.00 | Ongoing Special Purpose 14000-Field Compliance &  14010-Field 20-Supplies & Materials
indefinite Quantity Revenue (O-Type) E
Contract/Procurement Federal Parking, Inc. TBD Agency parking Competitive Firm Fixed Price  [N/A 10/1/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Not Applicable | $ 16,000.00 | $ 16,000.00 | Ongoing Special Purpose  14000-Field Compliance & 4010-Field 40-Other Services and
Revenue (O-Type) E Charges
Contract/Procurement DPW N/A MOVU for Via Ride Share (DPW) Non-Competitive/Sole Source |TBD N/A 10/1/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Not Applicable | $ 5,000.00 | $ 5,000.00 | Ongoing 2’:2‘:&:‘(‘3{%;' 1000-Agency Management || 020-Performance é?"::;h:; Services and
Contract/Procurement Gtechna cw Citation Management Solutions Warranty Non-Competitive/Sole Source |Firm Fixed Price  [$154,998 10/1/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Option Year2 |$ 90,576.99 | § 90,576.99 | Ongoing 2’:2‘:&:‘(‘3{%;' [4000-Field Compliance & 2010'“9“’ é?"::;h:; Services and
Contract/Procurement ouc N/A MOU for Radios (OUC) Non-Competitive/Sole Source |Firm Fixed Price  [N/A 10/1/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Not Applicable | $ 7,500.00 | $ 7,500.00 | Ongoing Speoial Purpose  14000-Field Compliance &  4010-Field 70-Equipment &
Revenue (O-Type) E |Equipment Rental
Network & IT Solutions, LLC ) ) 7 " , Special Purpose ) ) 2050-Hearing & 40-Other Services and
Contract/Procurement (Valloy Offce Machies) ~|TED Hearing Room Audio Warranty Non-Competitive/Sole Source |Single Quote N/A 10/1/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Not Applicable | § 1,250.00 | § 1,250.00 | Ongoing Rovents (O-Type) _|2000-Operations Contlit Resalution Changos
Contract/Procurement Livestream 78D LiveStream Renewal Non-Competitive/Sole Source |Single Quote N/A 101/2020 | 9/30/2021 |Not Applicable | § 2900.00 | § 2,900.00 | Ongoing Special PUrpose 17640 Marketing & Outreach | /020-Outreach & 40-Other Services and
Revenue (O-Type) Public Information Charges
Total S 1894668075 _ 1,894,668.07
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Attachment | - Contracts & Grants
Summary - All CSGs

CSG FY 2021 Amount

0041 - Contractual Services 10,000.00

0050 - Subsidies & Transfers 7,261,397.00
0020 - Supplies & Materials 59,200.00
0031 - Telecommunications 77,000.00
0034 - Security Services 561,448.00
0040 - Other Services & Charges 1,169,520.07
0070 - Equipment & Equipment Rentals 27,500.00

All Other CSGs 1,894,668.07

Total 9,166,065.07
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Attachment ll-Intra-Districts
Agency Name: Department of For-Hire Vehicles (TCO0)
A Amount FTEs Sending Agency (Buyer) Service
$830,000 Child and Family Services Agency Children Transportation Service
$186,000 Mayor’s Office of Veterans Affairs Veterans Transportation Services
Total $1,016,000
Account Code Where This is Funded in Agency FY
B Amount FTEs Receiving Agency (Seller) Service 2021 and FY 2020 Budget
$6,647 Office of Unified Communications Districtwide radio service for inspectors Fund: SPR; Prg.: 4000; Activity: 4010; CSG: 0070
$5,000 Office of Unified Communications 311 Licenses Fund: SPR; Prg.: 4000; Activity: 4010; CSG: 0040
$20,000 Office of Finance and Treasury Merchant service fees Fund: SPR; Prg.: 8000; Activity: 8010/8020; CSG: 0040
$43,705 Department of Public Works Fleet services for Agency Vehicles Fund: SPR; Prg.: 1000; Activity: 1070; CSG: 0040
$20,000 Department of Human Resources Background Checks for drivers and staff |Fund: SPR; Prg.: 8000; Activity: 8010; CSG: 0040
$50,000 Office of Financial Resources Management |AWS Call Routing System Fund: Local; Prg.: 2000; Activity: 2080; CSG: 0031
$27,000 Office of Financial Resources Management | Telecommunications, RTS Fund: SPR; Prg.: 1000; Activity: 1040; CSG: 0031
$561,448 Department of General Services Building Security Services Fund: SPR; Prg.: 1000; Activity: 1030; CSG: 0040
Total $733,800
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|Agency Name:

[Attachment lll- Grants (Federal & Private)

Department of For-Hire Vehicles (TC0)

Grant Period of

Official Award

Award Amount

Grant Type Grantor/Agency | Catalog of Federal | Performance (ie. |Date (Anticipated| or previous year's Grant Allowable | Anticipated Grant FY19# DC Agency
Official Grant | (Federalor | Name (Federal or | Domestic Assistance 01/01/2019 - amount if not yet New vs Carryovervs | Expenses:PS, | Use:PS,NPS,or | Match  |MOE Requirement | SOAR Grant SOAR Grant | FY21Proposed |FY21 Anti FY21 # Program Manger | DC Agency Program
Name Private) Private) Number (CFDA) 12/3112021) available) |Ongoing Grant| _New Award NPS, or Both Both Amount Number Phase Budget Revised Budget |Proposed FTEs| Revised FTEs Name Manager Position Title Grant Purpose
Not Applicable
Total| $0 $0 - -

TCO FY 2021 Attachment Iil- Grants Federal Payments Lapse.xisx

Page 10f3



Attachment lll-Federal Payments

Agency Name: Department of For-Hire Vehicles (TCO)

FY 2020 Payment @ FY 2021 Payment Change New/On-going Purpose

N/A N/A

OO OO 0O 0000000000 o

$0 $0

R4
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[Attachment Ill- Grants Lapse (FY19)

|Agency Name: Department of For-Hire Vehicles (TC0)

FY19 Year-end
GrantType | Grantor/Agency | Catalog of Federal Expenditures Prior Grant Allowable Cash, Accrued, | FY19 Unexpended DC Agency | DC Agency Program
(Federal or | Name (Federal or | Domestic Assistance |Grant Period of Performance | Original, Official | Original, Official | to FY19 (including | ~ Newvs  |Carryover vs New| Expenses:PS, | SOAR Grant [SOAR Grant| FY19 Approved | FY19 Revised and ID Grant Award FY19#  |FY19# Year-end | Program Manger | Manager Position